Reliability
[DataSet2]

Scale: ALL VARIABLES

Case Processing Summary

N %
Cases  Valid 19 70.4
Excluded® 8 29.6
Total 27 100.0

a. Listwise deletion based on all variables in the procedure.

Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's
Alpha N of Items
.964 15
Item Statistics
Mean Std. Deviation N
Please indicate the level of 4.00 .667 19

preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.
_x000D_
_x000D_

_x000D_
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Item Statistics

Mean

Std. Deviation

N

Please indicate the level of 4.05
preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.
_x000D_
_x000D_
_x000D_

Please indicate the level of 4.16
preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.
_x000D_
_x000D_
_x000D_

Please indicate the level of 3.74
preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.
_x000D_
_x000D_
_x000D_

.780

.834

.806

19

19

19
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Item Statistics

Mean

Std. Deviation

N

Please indicate the level of 3.84
preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.
_x000D_
_x000D_
_x000D_

Please indicate the level of 3.95
preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.
_x000D_
_x000D_
_x000D_

Please indicate the level of 3.95
preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.
_x000D_
_x000D_
_x000D_

.958

.848

911

19

19

19

Page 3



Item Statistics

Mean

Std. Deviation

N

Please indicate the level of 3.89
preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.
_x000D_
_x000D_
_x000D_

Please indicate the level of 3.84
preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.
_x000D_
_x000D_
_x000D_

Please indicate the level of 4.16
preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.
_x000D_
_x000D_
_x000D_

.875

.688

.688

19

19

19
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Item Statistics

Mean

Std. Deviation

N

Please indicate the level of 3.84
preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.
_x000D_
_x000D_
_x000D_

Please indicate the level of 4.21
preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.
_x000D_
_x000D_
_x000D_

Please indicate the level of 4.21
preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.
_x000D_
_x000D_
_x000D_

.898

713

713

19

19

19
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Item Statistics

Mean Std. Deviation

Please indicate the level of
preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.
_x000D_
_x000D_

_x000D_

Please indicate the level of
preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.
_x000D_
_x000D_

_x000D_

3.74 1.046

4.05 .705

19

19

Item-Total Statistics

Corrected ltem- Cronbach's
Scale Mean if = Scale Variance Total Alpha if Item
Iltem Deleted if tem Deleted Correlation Deleted
Please indicate the level of 55.63 88.690 .832 .961

preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.
_x000D_
_x000D_

_x000D_
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Item-Total Statistics

Scale Mean if
Iltem Deleted

Scale Variance

if tem Deleted

Corrected Item-

Total
Correlation

Cronbach's
Alpha if Item
Deleted

Please indicate the level of
preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.

_x000D_
~x000D_
_x000D_

Please indicate the level of
preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.

_x000D_
~x000D_
_x000D_

Please indicate the level of
preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.

_x000D_
~x000D_
_x000D_

55.58

55.47

55.89

87.368

85.930

88.099

.796

.838

.716

.961

.960

.963
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Item-Total Statistics

Scale Mean if
Iltem Deleted

Scale Variance

if tem Deleted

Corrected Item-

Total
Correlation

Cronbach's
Alpha if Item
Deleted

Please indicate the level of
preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.

_x000D_
~x000D_
_x000D_

Please indicate the level of
preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.

_x000D_
~x000D_
_x000D_

Please indicate the level of
preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.

_x000D_
~x000D_
_x000D_

55.79

55.68

55.68

83.398

84.784

85.784

.872

.901

.768

.960

.959

.962
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Item-Total Statistics

Corrected Item-

Cronbach's
Alpha if Item
Deleted

Please indicate the level of
preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.

_x000D_
~x000D_
_x000D_

Please indicate the level of
preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.

_x000D_
~x000D_
_x000D_

Please indicate the level of
preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.

_x000D_
~x000D_
_x000D_

Scale Mean if  Scale Variance Total

Iltem Deleted if tem Deleted Correlation
55.74 86.427 761
55.79 88.175 .846
55.47 93.485 422

.962

.961

.967
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Item-Total Statistics

Scale Mean if
Iltem Deleted

Scale Variance

if tem Deleted

Corrected Item-

Total
Correlation

Cronbach's
Alpha if Item
Deleted

Please indicate the level of
preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.

_x000D_
~x000D_
_x000D_

Please indicate the level of
preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.

_x000D_
~x000D_
_x000D_

Please indicate the level of
preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.

_x000D_
~x000D_
_x000D_

55.79

55.42

55.42

85.620

88.368

86.924

791

.798

913

.961

.961

.959
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Item-Total Statistics

Corrected ltem- Cronbach's

Scale Mean if = Scale Variance Total Alpha if Item
Item Deleted if tem Deleted Correlation Deleted

Please indicate the level of 55.89 81.322 910 .959

preparation possessed by

"New Teachers" from the

Fresno State Agriculture

Teacher Preparation

Program in each of the

following categories.

_x000D_

_x000D_

_x000D_
Please indicate the level of 55.58 90.146 .667 .963

preparation possessed by
"New Teachers" from the
Fresno State Agriculture
Teacher Preparation
Program in each of the
following categories.

_x000D_
_x000D_
_x000D_
Scale Statistics
Mean Variance Std. Deviation N of ltems
59.63 99.579 9.979 15
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