Reliability

[DataSet2]

Scale: ALL VARIABLES

Case Processing Summary

_		Ν	%
Cases	Valid	19	70.4
	Excluded ^a	8	29.6
	Total	27	100.0

a. Listwise deletion based on all variables in the procedure.

Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's Alpha	N of Items
.964	15

	Mean	Std. Deviation	Ν
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_	4.00	.667	19

	Mean	Std. Deviation	Ν
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_ _x000D_	4.05	.780	19
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_ _x000D_	4.16	.834	19
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_	3.74	.806	19

	Mean	Std. Deviation	Ν
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_ _x000D_	3.84	.958	19
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_	3.95	.848	19
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_	3.95	.911	19

	Mean	Std. Deviation	N
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_ _x000D_	3.89	.875	19
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_	3.84	.688	19
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_	4.16	.688	19

	Mean	Std. Deviation	N
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_ _x000D_	3.84	.898	19
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_	4.21	.713	19
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_	4.21	.713	19

	Mean	Std. Deviation	Ν
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_ _x000D_	3.74	1.046	19
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_ _x000D_	4.05	.705	19

	Scale Mean if Item Deleted	Scale Variance if Item Deleted	Corrected Item- Total Correlation	Cronbach's Alpha if Item Deleted
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_ _x000D_	55.63	88.690	.832	.961

	Scale Mean if Item Deleted	Scale Variance if Item Deleted	Corrected Item- Total Correlation	Cronbach's Alpha if Item Deleted
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_ _x000D_	55.58	87.368	.796	.961
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_	55.47	85.930	.838	.960
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_	55.89	88.099	.716	.963

	Scale Mean if Item Deleted	Scale Variance if Item Deleted	Corrected Item- Total Correlation	Cronbach's Alpha if Item Deleted
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_ _x000D_	55.79	83.398	.872	.960
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_	55.68	84.784	.901	.959
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_	55.68	85.784	.768	.962

	Scale Mean if Item Deleted	Scale Variance if Item Deleted	Corrected Item- Total Correlation	Cronbach's Alpha if Item Deleted
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_ _x000D_	55.74	86.427	.761	.962
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_	55.79	88.175	.846	.961
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_	55.47	93.485	.422	.967

	Scale Mean if Item Deleted	Scale Variance if Item Deleted	Corrected Item- Total Correlation	Cronbach's Alpha if Item Deleted
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_ _x000D_	55.79	85.620	.791	.961
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_	55.42	88.368	.798	.961
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_	55.42	86.924	.913	.959

	Scale Mean if Item Deleted	Scale Variance if Item Deleted	Corrected Item- Total Correlation	Cronbach's Alpha if Item Deleted
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_ _x000D_	55.89	81.322	.910	.959
Please indicate the level of preparation possessed by "New Teachers" from the Fresno State Agriculture Teacher Preparation Program in each of the following categories. _x000D_ _x000D_ _x000D_	55.58	90.146	.667	.963

Scale Statistics

Mean	Variance	Std. Deviation	N of Items
59.63	99.579	9.979	15